# OP \$90.00 85448071

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352244 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moises Maionica		08/21/2015	INDIVIDUAL: VENEZUELA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OFL ROYALTIES, LLC		
Street Address:	201 South Biscayne Boulevard		
Internal Address:	28th Floor		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33131		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85448071	OFL
Serial Number:	85448082	OFL OFFSHORE FISHING LEAGUE
Serial Number:	86132632	OFL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8132278249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9548473811

Email: ptomail@shutts.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Englander, SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP

Address Line 1: 4301 W. Boy Scout Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29096.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Englander
SIGNATURE:	/joseph r. englander/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0893 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0894

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, MOISES MAIONICA, an individual having citizenship in Venezuela (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, has transferred and assigned and does hereby transfer and assign to OFL ROYALTIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), having a principal address at 201 South Biscayne Boulevard, 28th Floor, Miami, FL 33131 all right, title and worldwide interest in and to those certain trademarks, service marks and/or trade names as set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all variations thereof and derivatives therefrom, whether under this Agreement or any other agreement between the Assignor and Assignee, and all renewals and extensions thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith for any use of the Trademarks by Assignor, and together with all trademarks, service marks, logos, rights, rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present or future infringements. This assignment confirms that Assignee is a successor to Assignor's business, or a portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain. This assignment includes all right, title and interest in and to any federal, state or foreign registrations of, or applications to register, the Trademarks, as well as any and all common law rights in the Trademarks.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees with Assignee that Assignor, and its successors and assigns, will provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents, relating to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof, and will do, execute and deliver to Assignee all such further acts, transfers, assignments, documents and assurances reasonably required for the better assigning, transferring, conveying and delivering of the Trademarks to Assignee and to allow Assignee to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce registrations of and rights in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor is duly authorized to and does hereby execute this Assignment as of <u>og/2/</u>, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

Moises Majonica

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0895

# **SCHEDULE "A"**

# **TRADEMARKS**

- 1. OFL (and Design) U.S. Serial No. 85/448,071
- OFL OFFSHORE FISHING LEAGUE (and Design)
   U.S. Serial No. 85/448,082
- 3. OFL (and Design)
  U.S. Serial No. 86/132,632